

1 (1) by striking “taxes during the period begin-
2 ning on October 1, 1998, and ending on November
3 1, 2003—” and inserting “taxes after September
4 30, 1998:”;

5 (2) by striking paragraph (1) of subsection (a)
6 and inserting the following:

7 “(1) Taxes on Internet access.”;

8 (3) by striking “multiple” in paragraph (2) of
9 subsection (a) and inserting “Multiple”;

10 (4) by striking subsection (d); and

11 (5) by redesignating subsections (e) and (f) as
12 subsections (d) and (e), respectively.

13 (b) CONFORMING AMENDMENT.—Section 1104(10)
14 of the Internet Tax Freedom Act (47 U.S.C. 151 note)
15 is amended by striking “unless” and all that follows
16 through “1998”.

○